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Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

BRYAN BARLOW
Division Director
Division of Wildlife Troopers
Department of Public Safety

Dates Traveled
Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total

1/29/25 1/30/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Ketchikan 479

2/1/25 2/7/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Washington, D.C. 2,837

2/17/25 2/19/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 1,095

4/21/25 4/22/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Kodiak 553

4/29/25 4/30/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Fairbanks 739

7/15/25 7/16/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel King Salmon 771

8/11/25 8/12/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Haines; Juneau 911

8/18/25 8/20/25 Trip Cancelled Fairbanks 3

9/22/25 9/25/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Salem, OR 681

9/30/25 10/2/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Juneau; Prince of Wales; 
Ketchikan

1,499

11/3/25 11/6/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Glennallen; Tok; Haines; 
Juneau

1,118

11/14/25 11/15/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Sitka 754

12/15/25 12/16/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Fairbanks 270

TOTAL: BRYAN BARLOW 11,710             

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

JAMES COCKRELL
Commissioner
Department of Public Safety

Dates Traveled
Begin End

1/16/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       497              45                    11 553            

1/20/25 1/30/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       959            420          8,000                    29 9,408         

2/3/25 2/6/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       574            210                    21 806            

2/10/25 2/14/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       997            270                    23 1,291         

2/17/25 2/20/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau            210                    11 221            

2/21/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                    13 13              

2/24/25 2/27/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       415            210                    11 635            

3/3/25 3/7/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       802            270                    32 1,105         

3/10/25 3/13/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       521            210                      3 733            

3/14/25 3/21/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       458            270                      3 730            

3/24/25 3/28/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       440            270                    10 720            

3/31/25 4/3/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       415            210                      3 628            

4/9/25 4/10/25 Trip Cancelled Juneau                       990                    14 1,004         

4/14/25 4/16/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       601            150                    24 775            

4/16/25 Trip Cancelled Fairbanks                       276                      3 279            

Destination

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 

Purpose of Trip
Conference

Fees
Transportation

Costs M & IE
Lodging
Expenses

Other
Expenses

Travel
Total



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

JAMES COCKRELL
Commissioner
Department of Public Safety

Dates Traveled
Begin End Destination

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 

Purpose of Trip
Conference

Fees
Transportation

Costs M & IE
Lodging
Expenses

Other
Expenses

Travel
Total

4/21/25 4/24/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       308                    11 318            

4/28/25 5/1/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       316            210                    11 537            

5/6/25 5/7/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                         51              90                    21 163            

5/13/25 5/14/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       503              90                    11 603            

7/15/25 7/16/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Fairbanks                       248              90             254                      3 595            

8/28/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Bethel                       474              45                    11 530            

9/11/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Juneau                       371              45                      3 419            

9/24/25 9/26/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Kodiak                       245            150             688                    31 1,115         

10/16/25 Trip Cancelled Bethel                         21                    11 32              

10/17/25 Trip Cancelled Bethel                       528                    13 542            

11/5/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Juneau                       409              45                      3 457            

11/12/25 Trip Cancelled Bethel                       510                      3 513            

11/14/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Sitka                       424              45                      3 472            



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

JAMES COCKRELL
Commissioner
Department of Public Safety

Dates Traveled
Begin End Destination

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 

Purpose of Trip
Conference

Fees
Transportation

Costs M & IE
Lodging
Expenses

Other
Expenses

Travel
Total

12/8/25 12/11/25 Office of the Governor Related Travel Juneau                       348            210             642                      3 1,203         

TOTALS: JAMES COCKRELL -                     12,705                 3,765       9,584        344                26,398       

M & IE column contains meals and incidental allowance

Other Expenses column includes E-Travel Office service fees, hotel charges (such as phone, computer, and internet usage), and other incidental expenses



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

AZUCENA FRENZEL
Division Director
Victim Services Administration
Department of Public Safety

Dates Traveled
Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total

7/15/25 7/16/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Fairbanks 650

9/24/25 9/26/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Kodiak 1,951

12/3/25 12/5/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Juneau 1,260

TOTAL: AZUCENA FRENZEL 3,861               

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

JAMES HOELSCHER
Division Director
Village Public Safety Officer Program
Department of Public Safety

Dates Traveled
Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total

1/24/25 1/25/25 Trip Cancelled Sitka 469

2/6/25 2/7/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Sitka 230

2/18/25 Trip Cancelled Bethel 503

2/19/25 2/20/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 1,118

2/25/25 Trip Cancelled Fairbanks 355

2/27/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Bethel 474

3/3/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 312

3/25/25 Trip Cancelled Juneau 593

4/28/25 Trip Cancelled Juneau 621

5/5/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Bethel 662

6/2/25 6/3/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Fairbanks 457

8/7/25 8/8/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Sitka 309

10/17/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Bethel 61

TOTAL: JAMES HOELSCHER 6,164               

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

MAURICE HUGHES
Division Director
Division of Alaska State Troopers
Department of Public Safety

Dates Traveled
Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total

2/26/25 3/1/25 Trip Cancelled Glendale, AZ 750

11/14/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Sitka 577

TOTAL: MAURICE HUGHES 1,327               

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

LEON MORGAN
Deputy Commissioner
Department of Public Safety

Dates Traveled
Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total

1/27/25 1/30/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 415

2/3/25 2/6/25 Trip Cancelled Juneau 541

2/10/25 2/12/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau; Sitka 733

2/17/25 2/19/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 906

3/3/25 3/7/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 439

4/8/25 4/10/25 Trip Cancelled Juneau 631

4/16/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Fairbanks 355

4/22/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 553

9/11/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Juneau 419

9/24/25 9/26/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Kodiak 1,165

11/14/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Stika 472

12/3/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Fairbanks 362

12/9/25 Office of the Governor Related Travel Juneau 482

TOTAL: LEON MORGAN 7,473               

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

LLOYD NAKANO
Division Director
Division of Fire and Life Safety
Department of Public Safety

Dates Traveled
Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total

1/20/25 1/25/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Emmitsburg, MD 939

1/28/25 1/30/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Juneau 1,230

5/7/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Bethel 590

8/9/25 8/15/25 Trip Cancelled Biloxi, MS 800

TOTAL: LLOYD NAKANO 3,559               

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

LISA PURINTON
Division Director
Division of Statewide Services
Department of Public Safety

Dates Traveled
Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total

1/27/25 1/31/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Columbia, SC 1,154

2/3/25 2/7/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 2,262

5/5/25 5/12/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 2,846

10/20/25 10/24/25 Board/Commission/Council Related Travel Sacramento, CA 409

12/9/25 12/16/25 Board/Commission/Council Related Travel Orlando, FL 1,517

TOTAL: LISA PURINTON 8,188               

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

DIANNA THORNTON
Division Director
Division of Administrative Services
Department of Public Safety

Dates Traveled
Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total

1/20/25 1/21/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 6,647

1/27/25 1/30/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 852

2/3/25 2/6/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 905

2/10/25 2/11/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 667

2/16/25 2/20/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 3,750

2/24/25 2/28/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 989

3/3/25 3/6/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 3,402

3/10/25 3/12/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 777

9/11/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Juneau 443

11/16/25 11/18/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Juneau 1,039

TOTAL: DIANNA THORNTON 19,471             

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 
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